SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT, KALADY Abstract

Academic Branch - Implementation of Regulation for Credit & Semester M.A.Programme 2014 admission onwards - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC 'C' SECTION

No.Acd.C₁/2938/2012/SSUS

Dated, Kalady, 13.06.2014

Read: 1. Minutes of the 126th meeting of the Syndicate held on 15.06.2013 (Special Agenda Item No 8)

2. Minutes of the 36th meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.06.2013 (Supplementary Agenda Item No 2.)

ORDER

The Syndicate and Academic Council of the University resolved to implement the Regulations for Credit & Semester M.A.Programme 2014 admission onwards as per the minutes read as 1st and 2nd above.

Accordingly, sanction has been accorded by the Vice Chancellor to implement the resolution of the Syndicate and Academic Council in connection with in the Regulation for Credit & Semester M.A.Programme from 2014 admission onwards as appended below.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-Yoosuf K.A. Assistant Registrar (Acd) For Registrar

To

All HoD's of PG Departments/Campus Directors

Copy to:

1. The PS to PVC/DR i/c of O/o VC/ SO i/c of Regr

2. FO/JR (Acd.)/AR (Exam/Acd)

- Exam A/Exam B/Acd B Sns./Dept.System
- 4. System Analyst (along with soft copy for uploading in the website)

5. SF/FC

Dr. DHARMARAJAN P.K. Vice-Chancellor Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Kalady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

1.2.2

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT, KALADY

(Abstract)

Academic Branch –Implementation of Regulations on Choice Based Credit and Semester System for the under Graduate Programme – Recommendations on the report of Prof.Hridayakumari – Sanctioned – Orders issued.

ACADEMIC 'C' SECTION

No. Acd.C₂/13423/Modification - CBCSS/12/SSUS

Dated, Kalady, 18.08.2015

Read: 1) Minutes of the 145th meeting of the Syndicate held on 16.05.2015, addl. Agenda Item No 13

2) Minutes of 39th meeting of Academic Council held on 28.05.2015 – Item No.3.

ORDER

The Syndicate considered the matter in its meeting held on 16.5.2015, and resolved to implement the indirect grading System (Mark System) for UG Programme from the Academic Year 2015-16 onwards as proposed by Prof. Hridayakumari Committee.

The Academic Council vide its minutes read above, has resolved to approve the draft Regulations on Choice Based Credit and Semester System for U.G. programme prepared by a workshop based on the proposals of Prof Hridayakumari committee.

Considering the matter, the Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the Regulations on Choice Based Credit and Semester System for U.G. programme, proposed by Prof Hridayakumari committee and approved by the Academic Council which is appended below (Appendix).

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-Yoosuf K.A. Deputy Registrar(Acd) For Registrar

To

1.All HODs/Directors of Centres

2. F.O./JRs/DRs/ARs.

3. The PS to VC/ PVC/Regr.

4 SF/FC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Dr. DHXRMARAJAN P.K. Vice-Chancellor Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Kalady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574



SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT, KALADY

Abstract

Academic Branch – Syllabi of restructured MSW course and regulations of MSW degree programme- approved by 25th meeting of Academic Council – Orders issued.

ACADEMIC 'B' SECTION

No.Acd.B1/6721/2005

Dated, Kalady 15.07.2009

Read:- 1) Minutes of the meeting of Board of Studies in MSW held on 03.04.2009.

2) Item No.12, minutes of the 25th meeting of Academic Council held on 23.04.09.

ORDER

As per reference first cited, the meeting of Board of Studies in MSW held on 03.04.2009 approved the revised curriculum of MSW programme (Credit and semester) and regulations for restructured syllabi of MSW.

Vide reference 2nd cited, the 25th meeting of the Academic Council held on 23.04.2009 has approved the minutes of the Board of Studies in Social work alongwith restructured syllabi and regulations of MSW programme.

Accordingly, sanction has been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to implement the resolutions of the Academic Council held on 23.04.2009. (Item No.12) approving the syllabi of restructured MSW course and regulations for MSW Degree programme, with effect from 2009 admission onwards.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Dr.S.Sivadasan, Professor in-charge of Registrar.

To:

1) The Directors of Main Centre, Kalady/ R.C.Thuravoor R.C.Thirur/R.C.Payyannur

 The HOD of MSW (with a copy of Restructured syllabi & regulations for MSW effected for 2009 admission of MSW programme

Copy to:

1) The AR i-c of PS to VC/SO i-c of o/o/ PVC/SO in charge of PS to Regr

2) The DR(Acd)/AR(Acd)/AR(Exam)

3) The Exam B & C Sns/SF/FC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer.



Dr. DHARMARAJAN P.K. Vice-Chancellor Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Kalady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574